
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 38436 Agenda Number 11. 

Meeting Date: 12/11/2014 Department: Austin Water Utility 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an interlocal agreement between the City and Travis County for the design of 
approximately 8,800 feet of water pipe between Gregg Lane and SH 130, in an amount not to exceed $132,266.  

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2015 Capital Budget of the Austin Water Utility. 
 

Fiscal Note 
 
A fiscal note is attached.  

Purchasing Language:       

Prior Council Action:       

For More Information: Aldo Ranzani, 512-972-1122; Ron Crane, 512-972-0260; Denise Avery, 972-0104 
Boards and 
Commission Action: To be reviewed by Water and Wastewater Commission on December 10, 2014.  

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       

Additional Backup Information 
The Cameron Road Improvements project improves approximately 2.1 miles of existing Cameron Road from Gregg 
Lane to SH 130. The existing 2-lane road is to be widened to a 4-lane roadway including bike lanes, sidewalks, and 
curb and gutters. 
 
Per the Interlocal Agreement with the County, the City will utilize Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. to design 
approximately 4,400 Linear Feet of 16-inch and 4,400 Linear Feet of 12-inch Waterline from Gregg Lane to a 
proposed school site (Manor Independent School District); and to supply water service in the area. 
 
All dates are dependent upon County design of the waterlines which is tentatively scheduled to begin in January 2015.   
 
This project is located within zip code 78660. 
 

 


